Securities Regulatory Commission and China People’s Bank. Up to December 31, 2015, guarantee business

balance of the company is 18,052,690,000 yuan. The company pays attention to risk management of the business,

and strictly implements related operation procedure and approval program, so that the risk of outward guarantee

business has been effectively controlled. To December 31, 2015, the company carefully obeys to related

regulations of [2003] No. 56 document issued by China Securities Regulatory Commission, and is free from

situation of guarantee against regulation.

(II) To December 31, 2015, the company is free from situation when the controlling shareholders or other

related parties occupy the company’s capital.

Independent directors: Tang Sining, Zhu Jiandi, Yang Xiaoping, Fu Jianhua, Fu Jijun, Ben Shenglin

   Full Text of 2015 Annual Report of Bank of Ningbo Co., Ltd.

 107

Chapter Eight Changes in Share Capital and Shareholding

I. Conditions of Share Change

Unit: share

Before current change Increment/decrement of current change After current change

Quantity Proportion

New

share

issuing

Share

donation

Accumulatio

n fund turn
Other  Subtotal  Quantity  Proportion

I. Limited sale

condition share

377,311,811 11.61% 0 0 74,942,421 -2,720,604 72,221,817 449,533,628 11.53%

1. National holding 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal

person holding

158,462,192 4.88% 0 0 31,692,438 0 31,692,438 190,154,630 4.88%

3. Other domestic

capital holding

11,303,939 0.35% 0 0 1,740,847 -2,720,604 -979,757 10,324,182 0.26%

wherein: domestic

legal person holding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

domestic  natural

person holding

11,303,939 0.35% 0 0 1,740,847 -2,720,604 -979,757 10,324,182 0.26%

4. Foreign holding 207,545,680 6.39% 0 0 41,509,136 0 41,509,136 249,054,816 6.39%

wherein: foreign legal

person holding

207,545,680 6.39% 0 0 41,509,136 0 41,509,136 249,054,816 6.39%

foreign natural person

holding

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II．Limit-free

condition share

2,872,516,590 88.39% 0 0 575,023,259 2,720,604 577,743,863 3,450,260,453 88.47%

1. RMB ordinary share 2,872,516,590 88.39% 0 0 575,023,259 2,720,604 577,743,863 3,450,260,453 88.47%

2. Domestically listed

foreign-invested stock

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Aboard listed

foreign-invested stock

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 3,249,828,401 100.00% 0 0 649,965,680 0 649,965,680 3,899,794,081 100.00%

In accordance with the 2014 profit distribution and capital reserve extension plans approved by 2014 general

meeting of shareholders held on May 18, 2015, the Company took the total share capital of 3,249,828,401 on

December 31, 2014 as the base number, and 2 shares for every 10 shares were given to all shareholders listed on

the date of record (July 14, 2015) by converting capital reserve into share capital, after which the total capital

shares of the bank were 3,899,794,081.

   Full Text of 2015 Annual Report of Bank of Ningbo Co., Ltd.

 108

II. Sheet on Limited Sale Share Change